

Suraj Bhan Vs. State of HP & Ors

CWP No. 6044 of 2024

22.04.2025 Present: Mr. Piyush Mehta, Advocate for the petitioner.

Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General with Mr. Rajat Chaudhary, Assistant Advocate General for the respondents -State.

As prayed for, reply be filed within further period of four weeks. List thereafter.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

April 22, 2025
(*R.Atal*)